
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

National Anti-Ragging Helpline 
24x7 Toll Free  

1800-180-5522 
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 

 
UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad  
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) 

Dr. Rohit Rathi Chairperson 9002111111 registrar@iusikkim.edu.in 

Ms. Sandhya Rani Pant Member Secretary 8116000446 sandhyapant@iusikkim.edu.in 

Dr. Khina Maya Rimal Member 7980160305 dean@iusikkim.edu.in 

Ms. Benu Kharga Member 8617637432 benu@iusikkim.edu.in 

Mr. Pritam Subba Member 9832370464 subbapripan@iusikkim.edu.in 

 Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 
Dr. Rajeev Rai 8972566770 rajeevrai@iusikkim.edu.in 

Dr. Bhaskar Chettri 9734923642 bhaskarchettri@iusikkim.edu.in 

Mr. Rinchen Tamang 9775240088 rinchen@iusikkim.edu.in 

Mr. Award Rai 8451034921 awardrai@iusikkim.edu.in 

Mr. Tara Sharma 9593277395 tara.sharma@iusikkim.edu.in 

Dr. Romana Lepcha 8906347419 romanalepcha@iusikkim.edu.in 

Dr. Bindhiya Rai 7407445193 bindhiyarai@iusikkim.edu.in 

Ms. Diksha Lama 7430939526 dikshalama@iusikkim.edu.in 

Ms. Shivani Rai 7407701804 shivanirai@iusikkim.edu.in 

 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS 
MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS (www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 

 

www.ugc.ac.in 
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